DMR Option Concept Layout GCS06 - 194 06/05/07 

Except where such plans are modified by the terms of this approval. 

2. That Condition 14 be amended to read as follows: 

Car Parking 

14.  A Car parking area with a minimum of three hundred and thirty (330) 

spaces two hundred and eighty-five (285) shall be constructed, sealed, 
drained and line marked in accordance with the relevant Australian 
Standard and the approved plan of development and maintained thereafter.  

3. That condition 15 be deleted. 

4. All other conditions of the Decision Notice approved by Council on 8 August